Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

1-800-255-7778 Product Specification
R
Ordering Information
Valid Ordering Combinations
Marking Information
XC18V04VQ44C XC18V02VQ44C XC18V01VQ44C XC18V512VQ44C XC18V256VQ44C
XC18V04PC44C XC18V02PC44C XC18V01PC20C XC18V512PC20C XC18V256PC20C
XC18V01SO20C XC18V512SO20C XC18V256SO20C
XC18V04VQ44I XC18V02VQ44I XC18V01VQ44I XC18V512VQ44I XC18V256VQ44I
XC18V04PC44I XC18V02PC44I XC18V01PC20I XC18V512PC20I XC18V256PC20I
XC18V01SO20I XC18V512SO20I XC18V256SO20I
XC18V04 VQ44 C
Operating Range/Processing
C = Commercial (TA = 0° to +70°C)
I = Industrial (TA = –40° to +85°C)
Package Type
VQ44 = 44-pin Plastic Quad Flat Package
PC44 = 44-pin Plastic Chip Carrier(1)
SO20 = 20-pin Small-Outline Package(2)
PC20 = 20-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier(2)
Device Number
XC18V04
XC18V02
XC18V01
XC18V512
XC18V256
Notes:
1. XC18V04 and XC18V02 only.
2. XC18V01, XC18V512, and XC18V256 only.
20-pin Package(1)
Due to the small size of the commercial serial PROM packages, the complete ordering part number cannot be
marked on the package. The XC prefix is deleted and the package code is simplified. Device marking is as follows:
44-pin Package
XC18V04 VQ44 I
Operating Range/Processing
(blank) = Commercial (TA = 0° to +70°C)
I = Industrial (TA = –40° to +85°C)
Package Type
VQ44 = 44-pin Plastic Quad Flat Package
PC44 = 44-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier(1)
Notes:
1. XC18V02 and XC18V04 Only.
Device Number
XC18V04
XC18V02
XC18V01
XC18V512
XC18V256
18V01 S C
Operating Range/Processing
C = Commercial (TA = 0° to +70°C)
I = Industrial (TA = –40° to +85°C)
Package Type
S = 20-pin Small-Outline Package
J = 20-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
Device Number
18V01
18V512
18V256
Notes:
1. XC18V01, XC18V512, and XC18V256 only.
XC18V00 Series In-System Programmable Configuration PROMs
DS026 (v3.9) November 18, 2002 www.xilinx.com 21
Product Specification 1-800-255-7778
R
Revision History